

Bachmann electronic GmbH Kreuzäckerweg 33, 6800 Feldkirch, Austria

To the customers of Bachmann electronic GmbH Kreuzäckerweg 33 6800 Feldkirch Austria

Bachmann electronic GmbH Kreuzäckerweg 33 6800 Feldkirch, Austria P +43 (0) 55 22 / 34 97 0 info@bachmann.info

Feldkirch, January 2023

RoHS Declaration of Conformity

Dear Customer,

The European directive "RoHS" 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in Electrical and electronic equipment including the two essential delegated RoHS directives 2015/863/EU and 2017/2102 regulates the maximum concentration of certain chemical substances in finished electrical and electronic devices as well as in spare parts and ready-made cables. Exceptions to these restrictions for specific applications are listed in Appendices III and IV.

Bachmann electronic GmbH hereby confirms that our products are produced in accordance with RoHS.

Best Regards,

Bachmann electronic GmbH

Christoph Bacher Director Operation Bachmann electronic GmbH

Corporate headquarters: Bachmann electronic GmbH Kreuzäckerweg 33 6800 Feldkirch, Austria P +43 (0) 55 22 / 34 97 0 info@bachmann.info www.bachmann.info Legal form: Private Limited Company Registered office: Feldkirch FN 75348g LG Feldkirch ATU 36410905 DVR 0591653 Sparkasse Feldkirch IBAN: AT822060400400001525 BIC: SPFKAT2B